Ass Dir P.C	ector and T). Bo:	p: ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORI of the U.S. Patent PATENTS rademark Office x 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450									
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Guillaume HUET [2] Francois ORQUERA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		A. Name and address of receiving party: NEXTER SYSTEMS 34 BOULEVARD DE VALMY BP 504-42328 ROANNE, FRANCE							
3.	A. 🖂	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ⊠ No							
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/723,885</u>		B. Patent No.(s)							
	C.	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Ycs ☒ No C. Title of Application: <u>A PROTECTION DÉVICE FOR AN OSCILLATING POWER CIRCUIT</u>									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7.	Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Λd	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
		·									
9.	To 1	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in a discussion of the foregoing information in a discussion No. 30.024 ey R. Bousquet, Registration No. 57,771	on is tru	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>April 16, 2007</u>							

PATENT

REEL: 019169 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 04/16/2007

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Guillaume HU	ET		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	François ORQ	UERA		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
		(4)								
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of		NEXTER S	ystems						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	34 boulevard de Valmy – BP 504 – 42328 Roanne Cedex - France								
	Assignee	(10)								
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as A. protection device for an oscillating power circuit								
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) _	- Proce		•===				S POWER	
	Number, or Foreign	-		-						
	Application Number	(Attorno	ey Docket No.	131865)
			th the undersign date herewith o		xecuted	an applicati	on for	patent in the	e United Stau	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of			March	15,	2007				
	Signing of Application	(12)	On							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	г					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Mar	ch 22, 20	007					
applicate any appl the Assi, claims of recxamin resulting entire in assignm identifie	pplications for the invention, one and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diverse in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authority from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the teris is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary coin of this document. In witness whereof, execute	the may do to executivision their obtaining to execut hal Convecto performed States piezes and ribe said Alar he has heirs, suc grants their desirable.	eem necessary, e all papers necessary, e all papers and g evidence and g e all papers and miton for Protect n all affirmative patent to the Assequests the Conssignee, as Assignee executed, at the constitution of OLIFF le in order to constitution of OLIFF le in order to constitution.	essary in conne nt or reissue ap going forward a documents and tion of Industri e acts which me signee. namissioner of P gace of the enti d will not exec and legal repr & BERRIDGE, mply with the r	ection with plication with such a Proper at Property be necessarily to the control of the property of the pulse of the pul	th any interfin based there is interference in any act when type or similal essary to obtain a sixty and cover agreements feet. power to inshe United State in the United State in the cover to inshe the United State in the type of the cover to inshe type of the type of type of the type of type	erence eon, for e. sich ma er agree stain, n nd all I nants t in con. sert on tates Pa	which may rethe invention to be necessationally the invention of contents and the has former of the content and the this assignment and Transport this assignment and Transport the content and the co	be declared of ion, and to co arry in connect confirm by reints of the United the and agrees the and agrees onent any furth	concerning coperate with stion with issue or ted States onvey the s that this
Date	15 Norch 2	007	Invent	or Signature	<u>60</u>	illaum	e	H.uel	<u>-</u>	_ (SEAL)
Date	15 March 2	00 7	invent_	or Signature	72	ange	<u>in (</u>	2 mgu	era	_ (SEAL)
Date				or Signature						(SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature						_ (SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature						_ (SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature		<u> </u>				_ (SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature						_ (SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature						_ (SBAL)
	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed before	e at least	two witnesses v	vho also sien h	ere:			_		the U.S.A. If
Date M	arch 15, 2007			Witness	<u></u>	ushian anie	11. Z	le can	1.1,4	
Date M	arch 15, 2007		<u>—</u>	Witness _	<u> </u>	ap 2	<u> Jau</u>	le La	Low	

PATENT REEL: 019169 FRAME: 0696